only 

amounts actually received by the City and County of San Francisco for each district in any 

given fiscal year are authorized to be expended.  

SECTION 32.1. Exclusion of Projected Unassigned Fund Balance from Budget  

Stabilization Reserve. 

Seventy-nine million, five hundred and five thousand ($79,505,000) Eighty-one million, one 

hundred and ninety thousand dollars One hundred fifty-four million, eight hundred sixty 

thousand and nine hundred forty-threeethree dollars ($81,190,000$154,860,943) of projected 

but unbudgeted, unassigned fund balance from fiscal year 20223-234 is designated for